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BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races

F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
R21 - Race 3 17/09/2023 15:56. ......
Race (22:00 Time) started at 15:58:54 . .
Pos PIC No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Best Tm Hometown Club Make Sponsor
1 1 65 Callum Baxter F1600A 16 23:48.467 1:28.974 Hammonds Plains N:  BARC 2014 Mygale SJ14\Honda Britain West Motorsport
2 2 44  Conner Janeteas F1600A 16 23:52.499 4.032 4.032 1:29.090 Toronto ON BARC 2021 Spectrum 015\Honda CC Motorsports / SOYER
3 3 3 Antonio Costantino F1600A 16 23:54.169 5.702 1.670 1:29.217  Lampton Shores ON  BARC 2019 Piper DL7\Honda BGR/ Piper RaceCars
4 4 4 Gerry Kavanaugh F1600A 16 2415713 27246 21544 1:30.374  Burlington ON BEMC 2021 Piper DL7\Honda Brian Graham Racing
5 5 42  Graham Lobban F1600A 16 24:29.563 41.096  13.850 1:30.690 Cambridge ON BARC 1998 Van Diemen RF98\Hondz  Jaftrman's Garage
6 1 82 Bill Tebbutt F1600B 16 24:29.956  41.489 0.393 1:31.066 Mississauga ON BEMC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ Blue Dread Racing
7 2 27  Dylan McPherson F1600B 16 24:30.070 41.603 0.114 1:30.809 Quinte West ON BARC,VAR 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  McPherson Racing
8 6 2 Calum Dunbar F1600A 16 24:30.798  42.331 0.728 1:31.162 NorthHamptonNB  BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper RaceCars
9 1 20  Phil Wang F1600X 16 24:49.914 1:.01.447 19116 1:32.336 Caledon EastON BARC,VAR 2001 Van Diemen RF01\Honda
10 7 12 Keith Lobban F1600A 16 25.01.332 1:12.865 11.418 1:32.089 Caledon ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honde  Deep Thought
11 3 69 Percy Adler F1600B 16 25:03.164 1:14.697 1.832 1:32.540 Consecon ON StLAC 1989 Adler P14FF\Ford Adler Metal Works
12 4 9 Kieran Murphy F1600B 16 25.06.552 1:18.085 3.388 1:33.028 Toronto ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford ~ KMM Inc.
13 5 77  Michael Stewart F1600B 16  25.06.853 1:18.386 0.301 1:33.020 Fenwick ON BARC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  Stonehenge AG
14 6 41 Steve Bodrug F1600B 16 25:20.726 1:32.259  13.873 1:30.621 Mississauga ON VARAC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford ~ SPEEDPROSIGNSHOP.COM
Not classified (50% = 8 Laps)
DNF DNF 24 Mike Dodd F1600B 4 6:43.873 DNF 12Laps 1:32.638 Miton ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford  John Dodd Motorsports
DNF DNF 56 Kari Salo F1600B 4 7:09.571 DNF 25698 1:34.810 Gormley ON DAC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ KTS Racing
DNF DNF 32 Andrew Mason F1600B 1 2:43.961 DNF  3Laps 2:38.478 Oakville ON BARC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford  Mason Racing
DNS DNS 45 Cole Janeteas F1600A DNS Toronto ON BARC 2021 Spectrum 015\Honda CC Motorsports / SOYER
DNS DNS 19  Avery Baker F1600A DNS Oshawa ON BARC 2021 Spectrum 015\Honda Kerr Industries
DNS DNS 8 Sean Johnston F1600B DNS Toronto ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Britain West Motorsport
DNS DNS 25 Mike Lee F1600B DNS East York ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Blue Gates Productions
DNS DNS 33 Chris Evans F1600B DNS Kingston ON StLAC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  MacKinnon Brothers Brewing Co.
Announcements
Complete Race Restart after Red Flag
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
4.032 159.558 1:28.974 160.105 65 - Callum Baxter

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver
Chair of Stewards: Richard Muise

Printed: 18/09/2023 02:20:16
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BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races

F1600
R21 - Race 3
Race (22:00 Time) started at 15:58:54

......
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Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
17/09/2023 15:56.

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
6 1:31.574 +1.200 16:08:00.428 13 1:31.893 +1.084 16:18:48.764
(65) Callum Baxter 7 1:30.776 +0.402 16:09:31.204 14 1:31.719 +0.910 16:20:20.483
1 1:29.601 +0.627 16:00:23.664 8 1:30.824 +0.450 16:11:02.028 15 1:32.087 +1.278 16:21:52.570
2 1:29.533 +0.559 16:01:53.197 9 1:30.889 +0.515 16:12:32.917 16 1:31.563 +0.754 16:23:24.133
3 1:29.322 +0.348 16:03:22.519 10 1:31.039 +0.665 16:14:03.956
4 1:29.510 +0.536 16:04:52.029 11 1:30.674 +0.300 16:15:34.630 (2) Calum Dunbar
5 1:29.098 +0.124 16:06:21.127 12 1:30.923 +0.549 16:17:05.553 1 1:31.378 +0.216 16:00:27.182
6 1:29.161 +0.187 16:07:50.288 13 1:31.490 +1.116 16:18:37.043 2 1:31.355 +0.193 16:01:58.537
7 1:28.974 16:09:19.262 14 1:30.990 +0.616 16:20:08.033 3 1:33.207 +2.045 16:03:31.744
8 1:29.199 +0.225 16:10:48.461 15 1:30.923 +0.549 16:21:38.956 4 1:31.162 16:05:02.906
9 1:29.207 +0.233 16:12:17.668 16 1:30.820 +0.446 16:23:09.776 5 1:31.762 +0.600 16:06:34.668
10 1:29.244 +0.270 16:13:46.912 6 1:32.136 +0.974 16:08:06.804
1" 1:29.107 +0.133 16:15:16.019 (42) Graham Lobban 7 1:31.629 +0.467 16:09:38.433
12 1:29.208 +0.234 16:16:45.227 1 1:31.640 +0.950 16:00:28.475 8 1:32.114 +0.952 16:11:10.547
13 1:29.390 +0.416 16:18:14.617 2 1:30.690 16:01:59.165 9 1:31.237 +0.075 16:12:41.784
14 1:29.428 +0.454 16:19:44.045 3 1:32.317 +1.627 16:03:31.482 10 1:31.484 +0.322 16:14:13.268
15 1:29.276 +0.302 16:21:13.321 4 1:31.685 +0.995 16:05:03.167 1 1:31.191 +0.029 16:15:44.459
16 1:29.209 +0.235 16:22:42.530 5 1:31.302 +0.612 16:06:34.469 12 1:31.851 +0.689 16:17:16.310
6 1:31.972 +1.282 16:08:06.441 13 1:32.248 +1.086 16:18:48.558
(44) Conner Janeteas 7 1:31.722 +1.032 16:09:38.163 14 1:31.665 +0.503 16:20:20.223
1 1:29.695 +0.605 16:00:24.218 8 1:32.189 +1.499 16:11:10.352 15 1:32.090 +0.928 16:21:52.313
2 1:29.583 +0.493 16:01:53.801 9 1:31.692 +1.002 16:12:42.044 16 1:32.548 +1.386 16:23:24.861
3 1:29.347 +0.257 16:03:23.148 10 1:31.015 +0.325 16:14:13.059
4 1:29.470 +0.380 16:04:52.618 11 1:31.808 +1.118 16:15:44.867 (20) Phil Wang
5 1:29.090 16:06:21.708 12 1:31.180 +0.490 16:17:16.047 1 1:33.156 +0.820 16:00:33.267
6 1:29.174 +0.084 16:07:50.882 13 1:31.848 +1.158 16:18:47.895 2 1:32.782 +0.446 16:02:06.049
7 1:29.464 +0.374 16:09:20.346 14 1:31.861 +1.171 16:20:19.756 3 1:33.076 +0.740 16:03:39.125
8 1:29.236 +0.146 16:10:49.582 15 1:32.074 +1.384 16:21:51.830 4 1:32.618 +0.282 16:05:11.743
9 1:29.466 +0.376 16:12:19.048 16 1:31.796 +1.106 16:23:23.626 5 1:32.520 +0.184 16:06:44.263
10 1:29.396 +0.306 16:13:48.444 6 1:33.830 +1.494 16:08:18.093
1 1:29.714 +0.624 16:15:18.158 (82) Bill Tebbutt 7 1:32.653 +0.317 16:09:50.746
12 1:29.539 +0.449 16:16:47.697 1 1:32.257 +1.191 16:00:29.787 8 1:32.746 +0.410 16:11:23.492
13 1:29.687 +0.597 16:18:17.384 2 1:31.759 +0.693 16:02:01.546 9 1:32.993 +0.657 16:12:56.485
14 1:29.640 +0.550 16:19:47.024 3 1:31.856 +0.790 16:03:33.402 10 1:32.394 +0.058 16:14:28.879
15 1:29.629 +0.539 16:21:16.653 4 1:31.469 +0.403 16:05:04.871 1 1:32.519 +0.183 16:16:01.398
16 1:29.909 +0.819 16:22:46.562 5 1:31.998 +0.932 16:06:36.869 12 1:32.526 +0.190 16:17:33.924
6 1:31.999 +0.933 16:08:08.868 13 1:32.718 +0.382 16:19:06.642
(3) Antonio Costantino 7 1:31.302 +0.236 16:09:40.170 14 1:32.579 +0.243 16:20:39.221
1 1:30.005 +0.788 16:00:24.829 8 1:31.471 +0.405 16:11:11.641 15 1:32.420 +0.084 16:22:11.641
2 1:29.465 +0.248 16:01:54.294 9 1:31.344 +0.278 16:12:42.985 16 1:32.336 16:23:43.977
3 1:29.217 16:03:23.511 10 1:31.066 16:14:14.051
4 1:29.664 +0.447 16:04:53.175 11 1:31.543 +0.477 16:15:45.594 (12) Keith Lobban
5 1:29.415 +0.198 16:06:22.590 12 1:31.076 +0.010 16:17:16.670 1 1:32.915 +0.826 16:00:31.654
6 1:29.479 +0.262 16:07:52.069 13 1:31.641 +0.575 16:18:48.311 2 1:32.089 16:02:03.743
7 1:29.613 +0.396 16:09:21.682 14 1:31.757 +0.691 16:20:20.068 3 1:33.431 +1.342 16:03:37.174
8 1:29.468 +0.251 16:10:51.150 15 1:31.978 +0.912 16:21:52.046 4 1:32.898 +0.809 16:05:10.072
9 1:29.711 +0.494 16:12:20.861 16 1:31.973 +0.907 16:23:24.019 5 1:33.804 +1.715 16:06:43.876
10 1:29.725 +0.508 16:13:50.586 6 1:33.876 +1.787 16:08:17.752
1 1:29.767 +0.550 16:15:20.353 (27) Dylan McPherson 7 1:33.529 +1.440 16:09:51.281
12 1:29.529 +0.312 16:16:49.882 1 1:31.926 +1.117 16:00:28.073 8 1:32.885 +0.796 16:11:24.166
13 1:29.451 +0.234 16:18:19.333 2 1:30.809 16:01:58.882 9 1:32.870 +0.781 16:12:57.036
14 1:29.766 +0.549 16:19:49.099 3 1:33.593 +2.784 16:03:32.475 10 1:33.036 +0.947 16:14:30.072
15 1:29.686 +0.469 16:21:18.785 4 1:30.990 +0.181 16:05:03.465 11 1:33.413 +1.324 16:16:03.485
16 1:29.447 +0.230 16:22:48.232 5 1:31.679 +0.870 16:06:35.144 12 1:34.063 +1.974 16:17:37.548
6 1:31.915 +1.106 16:08:07.059 13 1:34.170 +2.081 16:19:11.718
(4) Gerry Kavanaugh 7 1:31.703 +0.894 16:09:38.762 14 1:34.450 +2.361 16:20:46.168
1 1:30.670 +0.296 16:00:25.825 8 1:32.102 +1.293 16:11:10.864 15 1:34.439 +2.350 16:22:20.607
2 1:30.374 16:01:56.199 9 1:31.401 +0.592 16:12:42.265 16 1:34.788 +2.699 16:23:55.395
3 1:30.594 +0.220 16:03:26.793 10 1:31.215 +0.406 16:14:13.480
4 1:31.104 +0.730 16:04:57.897 11 1:31.645 +0.836 16:15:45.125 (69) Percy Adler
5 1:30.957 +0.583 16:06:28.854 12 1:31.746 +0.937 16:17:16.871 1 1:34.319 +1.779 16:00:36.183
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver
Chair of Stewards: Richard Muise

Printed: 18/09/2023 02:20:30
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BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races

F1600

R21 - Race 3

Race (22:00 Time) started at 15:58:54

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.
17/09/2023 15:56. ......

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
2 1:32.540 16:02:08.723
3 1:32.979 +0.439 16:03:41.702
4 1:34.146 +1.606 16:05:15.848
5 1:33.325 +0.785 16:06:49.173
6 1:33.160 +0.620 16:08:22.333
7 1:33.426 +0.886 16:09:55.759
8 1:33.078 +0.538 16:11:28.837
9 1:32.952 +0.412 16:13:01.789

10 1:34.077 +1.537 16:14:35.866

1" 1:33.829 +1.289 16:16:09.695

12 1:33.502 +0.962 16:17:43.197

13 1:33.316 +0.776 16:19:16.513

14 1:33.872 +1.332 16:20:50.385

15 1:33.502 +0.962 16:22:23.887

16 1:33.340 +0.800 16:23:57.227

(9) Kieran Murphy
1 1:33.521 +0.493 16:00:34.210
2 1:33.711 +0.683 16:02:07.921
3 1:34.266 +1.238 16:03:42.187
4 1:34.332 +1.304 16:05:16.519
5 1:34.246 +1.218 16:06:50.765
6 1:33.805 +0.777 16:08:24.570
7 1:33.142 +0.114 16:09:57.712
8 1:33.028 16:11:30.740
9 1:33.842 +0.814 16:13:04.582

10 1:33.124 +0.096 16:14:37.706

1 1:33.457 +0.429 16:16:11.163

12 1:34.074 +1.046 16:17:45.237

13 1:34.277 +1.249 16:19:19.514

14 1:34.099 +1.071 16:20:53.613

15 1:33.594 +0.566 16:22:27.207

16 1:33.408 +0.380 16:24:00.615

(77) Michael Stewart
1 1:33.785 +0.765 16:00:32.877
2 1:33.797 +0.777 16:02:06.674
3 1:34.398 +1.378 16:03:41.072
4 1:35.275 +2.255 16:05:16.347
5 1:33.148 +0.128 16:06:49.495
6 1:33.700 +0.680 16:08:23.195
7 1:33.577 +0.557 16:09:56.772
8 1:33.020 16:11:29.792
9 1:33.696 +0.676 16:13:03.488

10 1:33.792 +0.772 16:14:37.280

1 1:34.249 +1.229 16:16:11.529

12 1:34.258 +1.238 16:17:45.787

13 1:33.629 +0.609 16:19:19.416

14 1:34.397 +1.377 16:20:53.813

15 1:33.788 +0.768 16:22:27.601

16 1:33.315 +0.295 16:24:00.916

(41) Steve Bodrug
1 1:31.134 +0.513 16:00:27.683
2 1:30.621 16:01:58.304
3 1:34.536 +3.915 16:03:32.840
4 1:31.527 +0.906 16:05:04.367
5 1:31.987 +1.366 16:06:36.354
6 1:35.089 +4.468 16:08:11.443
7 1:38.632 +8.011 16:09:50.075
8 1:37.486 +6.865 16:11:27.561

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
9 1:37.384 +6.763 16:13:04.945

10 1:34.490 +3.869 16:14:39.435

1 1:35.629 +5.008 16:16:15.064

12 1:35.569 +4.948 16:17:50.633

13 1:35.974 +5.353 16:19:26.607

14 1:36.015 +5.394 16:21:02.622

15 1:35.925 +5.304 16:22:38.547

16 1:36.242 +5.621 16:24:14.789

(24) Mike Dodd

1 1:32.638 16:00:30.818
2 1:33.261 +0.623 16:02:04.079
3 1:36.923 +4.285 16:03:41.002
p4 1:56.934 +24.296 16:05:37.936

(56) Kari Salo

1 1:35.984 +1.174 16:00:37.659
2 1:34.810 16:02:12.469
3 1:41.086 +6.276 16:03:53.555
p4 2:10.079 +35.269 16:06:03.634

(32) Andrew Mason
p1 2:38.478 16:01:38.024

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:
Printed: 18/09/2023 02:20:30
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BEMC Late Summer Trophy Races Lapchart
F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

R21 - Race 3 17/09/2023 15:56. ......

Race (22:00 Time) started at 15:58:54

Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Callum Baxter (65) 1 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65
Conner Janeteas (44) 2 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44
Antonio Costantino (3) 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Gerry Kavanaugh (4) 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Calum Dunbar (2) 5 41 42 2 42 42 42 42 2 42 2 42 42 42 42 42
Dylan McPherson (27) 6 27 41 2 2 42 2 2 2 2 42 2 42 2 82 82 82 82
Steve Bodrug (41) 7 41 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 82 2 2 2 27
Graham Lobban (42) 8 42 42 42 41 41 41 82 82 82 82 82 82 27 27 27 27 2
Bill Tebbutt (82) 9 82 82 82 82 82 82 41 41 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Mike Dodd (24) 10 24 24 12 12 12 12 12 20 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Keith Lobban (12) 11 12 12 24 20 20 20 20 12 41 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69
Michael Stewart (77) 12 77 77 20 24 69 69 69 69 69 77 77 9 9 77 9 9 9
Andrew Mason (32) 13 32 20 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 9 9 77 77 9 771 77 717

Phil Wang (20)
Kieran Murphy (9)
Kari Salo (56)
Percy Adler (69)
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver
Chair of Stewards: Richard Muise

Printed: 18/09/2023 02:20:47 eMABA
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